of post-unhusked rice/rice harvest management to en­
hance the quality and reduce the lost output. 

FOURTH: 
To implement policy on the purchasing price by 

the government by observing the following guidelines: 
1. The Domestic Purchasing Price of Harvested Dry 

Unhusked-Rice is Rp 1,330 (one thousand and three 
hundred thirty rupiahs) per kilogram in the milling 
site; 

2. The Domestic Purchasing Price of Milled Dry Unhusked 
Rice is Rp 1,765 (one thousand and seven hundred 
sixty five rupiahs) per kilogram in the storage ware­
house or Rp 11740 (one thousand and seven hundred 
forty rupiahs) per kilogram in the milling site; 

3. The Domestic Purchasing Price of Rice is Rp 2,790 
(two thousand and seven hundred ninety rupiahs) per 
kilogram in the milling site; 

4, Quality requirements for the purchasing price of har­
vested dry unhusked rice and milled unhusked dry 
rice as meant in points 1 and 2 are as follows: 

QUALITY REQUI- HARVESTED DRY MILLED DRY 
REMENTS FOR UNHUSKED RICE UNHUSKED RICE